GST @ 
18%) 

Bank UTR No. and date of 
Payment  

RegulaƟon 23(9) – Delay in 
compliance with the 
requirement to disclose related 
party transacƟons in the format 
as specified and within the 
prescribed Ɵmeline. 

Half-Year ended 
September, 
2025 

Rs.5900/- 

(Rupees Five 
Thousand and 
Nine Hundred 
only) 

002459229741 – Union 
Bank of India, Egmore 
Branch 

17/12/2025 

The details required under RegulaƟon 30 of the LisƟng RegulaƟons are given in the enclosed 
Annexure - I. 

We request you to kindly acknowledge receipt of the payment and confirm compliance for the

[...]

disclose related party transacƟons in the 
format as specified and within the prescribed 
Ɵmeline.  

Delay in submission of disclosure of RPT for the 
half year ended 30th September 2025. 

9. Details of any penalty or restricƟon or 
sancƟon imposed pursuant to the 
communicaƟon 

Rs 5900/- (Rupees Five Thousand and Nine 
Hundred) including 18% of GST levied as fine